the above described land, subject to building and use restrictions of record, zoning ordinances, and 
easements of record (as described in the Title Commitment), if any, and in accordance to the 
conditions stated herein:. 

2.  PURCHASE PRICE. The purchase price shall be Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventy and 00/100 ($18,370.00) Dollars. 

2.1  DEPOSIT. A deposit of $1,000 shall be held by the title company and applied toward 
the purchase price. Disbursements shall be according to (a) the terms hereof; (b) by mutual release; 
(c) or as ordered by a court of competent jurisdiction.